
                     THIS WEEK AT FIRST CHURCH___________ 
Sun, Aug. 20     9:00 A.M. Office open – Rev. Ashton in 

  9:00 A.M. Choir Rehearsal  
  9:30 A.M. Service of Word  
   Today we welcome and thank Cameron  
                               Shave for providing our music while    
                                Rosemary is away. 

Deacon of the Month: Jean Upton 
  9:30 A.M. Kids Yoga with Erin Valentine 
10:30 A.M. Fellowship Hour   
    Hostesses: Jenny Williams with Jocelyn 

Mon., Aug. 21   Office closed                    
Tues., Aug. 22 10:00 A.M. Office open until 2 p.m.  

  4:00 P.M. Farm Market until 7p.m. 
Wed., Aug. 23   Office closed 

  6:00 P.M.   Adult Yoga with Kathy Milan    
Thu., Aug. 24 10:00 A.M. Office open until 2 p.m.  

10:30 A.M. Bible Study 101 reading Daniel     
    6:30 P.M. Qi Gong with Mike Showstack 
Fri., Aug. 25 10:00 A.M. Office open until 2 p.m. 
___________   7:00 P.M. “New Way of Life” Group________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                          LOOKING AHEAD_________________ 
Sun, Aug. 27    9:00 A.M. Office open – Rev. Ashton in  

  9:00 A.M. Choir Rehearsal    
                          9:30 A.M. Service of Word  

  9:30 A.M. Kids Yoga with Erin Valentine 
10:30 A.M. Fellowship Hour 

Mon. Aug. 28 10:00 A.M. Office open until 2 p.m. 
      6:30 P.M. Kelley’s Auction (preview at 5 p.m.) 
Tues, Aug. 29  10:00 A.M. Office open until 2 p.m.   
Wed.,Aug. 30 10:00 A.M. Office open until 2 p.m.    

  6:00 P.M. Adult Yoga with Kathy Milan 
Thurs., Aug. 31   Office closed   
   10:30 A.M. Bible Study 101 
    6:30 P.M. Qi Gong with Mike Showstack 
Fri., Sept. 1    Office closed 
    7:00 P.M. “New Way of Life” Group________________ 
 

 
 
 
 

Up-Coming Farm Markets: Tuesday, September 5th 4 p.m. until 7 p.m. 
Sunday, September 10th (To be held at Park Day) 
Rain date for Park Day, Sunday, September 17th. 

 


